Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
<u> </u>			Name Execution Date		
John R. Miller				03/21/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Universal Supercapacitors LLC				
Street Address:	1 Riverside Plaza				
City:	Columbus				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	43215-2373				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1194		11945	i827		
Application Number: 11945827 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 0					
Fax Number:(614)792-5536Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:614-792-5555Email:egayan@standleyllp.comCorrespondent Name:Eric M. GayanAddress Line 1:495 Metro Place South, Suite 210Address Line 4:Dublin, OHIO 43017-5319					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			UNI 1825-008B		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Eric M. Gayan		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_Miller#page1.tif source=Assignment_Miller#page2.tif source=Assignment_Miller#page3.tif					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND SALE

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND SALE effective between John R. Miller, a United States citizen and resident of Shaker Heights, Ohio, ("Assignor") and Universal Supercapacitors LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS the Assignor is an inventor of METHOD OF CHARGING DOUBLE ELECTRIC LAYER ELECTROCHEMICAL CAPACITORS, an invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed November 27, 2007, and who now desires to assign the invention or improvements in METHOD OF CHARGING DOUBLE ELECTRIC LAYER ELECTROCHEMICAL CAPACITORS to Assignee for the United States and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in contemplation of the above and in consideration of the following mutual promises, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

The undersigned Assignor, by these presents, does hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and set over and have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in **METHOD OF CHARGING DOUBLE ELECTRIC LAYER ELECTROCHEMICAL CAPACITORS**, an invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Application Number 11/945,827, filed November 27, 2007, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, and to any and all additional applications derived therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the term for which Letters Patent(s) thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignee, at its expense, agrees to prosecute the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and subject to applicable laws and regulations will list the Assignor as the inventor of **METHOD OF CHARGING DOUBLE ELECTRIC LAYER ELECTROCHEMICAL CAPACITORS**.

Assignee is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for **METHOD OF CHARGING DOUBLE ELECTRIC LAYER ELECTROCHEMICAL CAPACITORS**, and any and all applications derived therefrom, in any country at its election.

The undersigned Assignor agree to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and Letters Patent(s); and at any time, upon request and at the expense of Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title of said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents of the invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patent to be granted thereof, will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 020831 FRAME: 0520

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States for said invention, to the Assignee.

WITNESS:

ASSIGNOR: John R. Miller

Susan

1. Mill

DATE:

3.21.08

State of Ohio, Cuyahog County of Franklin, SS:

SWORN to and subscribed to before me this 2|

) the

,2008.

NOTARY PUBLIC

maich

day of

CASSANDRA PRIDE Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 2, 2012 WITNESS:

: arrick

ASSIGNEE: Universal Supercapacitors, LLC

Thomas L. Jones Member of the Board of Managers

State of Ohio,

County of Franklin, SS:

SWORN to and subscribed to before me this 1/4h day of April, 2008.

S. Rickey Kelun A NOTARY PUBLIC